school five (5) working days (1) week in advance of the date when all 

teachers members of the staff are required to be on duty, and shall at 

the end of the year, remain available three (3) working days one (1) 

week after the last day of the staff members have left at the close of the 

school year, not to exceed one hundred ninety-four (194) days. In the 

event the latter five (5) days week falls in the new fiscal year, then said 

ten (10) month administrators will be paid according to the previous 

salary schedule. Such persons shall be relieved from duty during all 

school holidays and all scheduled school vacation periods, provided,